OP \$115.00 398576

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM597183

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jibe, Inc.		09/03/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ICIMS, Inc.	
Street Address:	101 Crawfords Corner Road; Suite 3-100	
City:	Holmdel	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07733	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3985760	JIBE	
Registration Number:	4201479	GET REFERRED	
Registration Number:	4552877	RECRUITING INTELLIGENCE	
Registration Number:	4499797	RECRUITING ANALYTICS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028037953

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028887885

Email: docket@markerylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jacqueline L. Patt Address Line 1: P.O. Box 84150

Address Line 4: Gaithersburg, MARYLAND 20883

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jacqueline L. Patt
SIGNATURE:	/Jacqueline L. Patt/
DATE SIGNED:	09/11/2020

Total Attachments: 3

900569085

source=ICIMS Trademark Assignment - signed#page1.tif source=ICIMS Trademark Assignment - signed#page2.tif source=ICIMS Trademark Assignment - signed#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007049 FRAME: 0322

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jibe, Inc., a corporation existing under the laws of Delaware, having a mailing address at 96 Morton Street, 5th Floor, New York, NY 10014 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of the registered marks listed on Schedule A and of the trademarks shown in said registrations, and of the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks;

AND WHEREAS, ICIMS, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of New Jersey, having a mailing address at 101 Crawfords Corner Road, Suite 3-100, Holmdel, NJ 07733 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said United States trademark registrations, and the trademarks shown in said registrations and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks;

NOW THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said United States trademark registrations, and the trademark shown in the said registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks, the right to conduct business under said trademarks, and the right to sue for past and future infringements.

Done this _	3	_ day of	September	, 2020.
				Jibe, Inc.
			By: _	New MAHAS
			, <u> </u>	(signature)
			Name:	Neal Dittersdorf
				(print)
			Title: _	Secretary
				(print)

TRADEMARK REEL: 007049 FRAME: 0323

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Registration No.	Mark
Registration No. 3985760	JIBE
Registration No. 4201479	GET REFERRED
Registration No. 4552877	RECRUITING INTELLIGENCE
Registration No. 4499797	RECRUITING ANALYTICS

TRADEMARK REEL: 007049 FRAME: 0324

U.S. Registration No.	Mark	Goods/Services
Registration No. 3985760	JIBE	Class 35: Computer services, namely, providing a website in the field of employment opportunities and career placement which offers the exchange of information; providing an online searchable database featuring employment opportunities and content about employment
Registration No. 4201479	GET REFERRED	Class 42: Providing temporary use of on-line non-downloadable software and applications to enable job seekers to obtain and submit recommendations to prospective employers
Registration No. 4552877	RECRUITING INTELLIGENCE	Class 42: Software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software for providing businesses with data and information regarding employment opportunities and career placement; providing temporary use of on-line non-downloadable software for providing businesses with data and information regarding employment opportunities and career placement
Registration No. 4499797	RECRUITING ANALYTICS	Class 42: Software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software for providing businesses with data and information regarding employment opportunities and career placement; providing temporary use of on-line non-downloadable software for providing businesses with data and information regarding employment opportunities and career placement

RECORDED: 09/11/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007049 FRAME: 0325